

## 2019 Sanction Fees

Sanctions must be filed no later than **45 days before the event**. Insurance app should also be filed 45 days before the event. Payment of fees may be delayed up to 21 days prior to the event.

Sanction will not be approved nor circular released until all fees are paid.

| Schedule of Fees  |              |  |
|---|--------------|--|
| Basic Sanction:<br>Covers all Categories unless otherwise listed              | \$400        |  |
| Special Events:<br>Vintage & Historic   | \$300        |  |
| Unlimited:  | \$1000       |  |
| Testing or Exhibition only events:  | \$200        |  |
| Point to Point Record Attempts:   | \$1500       |  |
| Late Fees   |              |  |
| Late Penalty (Days Prior to Event):<br>45 Days or more:<br>44 Days to 20 Days | \$0<br>\$150 |  |

| Event (Sanction) Cancellation Fees                 |           |  |
|--|-----------|--|
| Before Circular has been emailed                   | -\$100    |  |
| After Circular has been emailed but prior to event | -50%      |  |
| At the Event                                       | No Refund |  |
| Event rescheduled via Email                        | No Charge |  |

20 Days and under

## **Additional Fees** Championships: **Divisionals (per Category)** \$100 Stock - East / West \$100 **Modified Winter Nationals** \$100 \$300 Nationals (per Category) (per class, max \$300) \$100 North American (per class) \$150 World\* (per class, max \$600) \$300 Records (each course setup) \$100 Two sets of points in one day \$100 **APBA Gold Cup** \$2000 Adding a class\*\* After circular has been emailed (per Class) \$20 \*UIM Fees (as set by UIM) \*\*No classes will be added for points within 15 days of event Discounts **Driving School** -\$200

## **Circular Mailing**

\$300

All circulars are e-mailed only. Cost is included in sanction fee.

Contact National Headquarters with any questions on fees.

## For Propeller advertising please contact the office

17640 E. 9 Mile Rd. Eastpointe, MI 48021 586-773-9700